2025 EVENT SCHEDULE

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. Last updated June 14, 2025.
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FRIDAY, JUNE 20, 2025

START
2PM

2PM

2PM
2PM

3PM
4PM

5PM
6 PM

7 PM
3PM

7PM

EVENT
Athlete Check-In & Timing Chip Pick-Up
IRONMAN Village
» Information Tent
PLAYTRI Bike Store & Tech Service Center

= VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up
= |IRONMAN Village Lounge Experience

Official IRONMAN Store

Swimming Tips & Other Important Race Day Reminders
Athlete Briefing

First Timer Q&A

Athlete Briefing

TriClub Hoppy Hour

LOCATION
Davis Festival Park

Davis Festival Park

Davis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Village Lounge Experience

SATURDAY, JUNE 21, 2025

START
8 AM

9AM

9 AM

9 AM

10 AM

10AM

11 AM
12 PM
1PM

2PM
3PM

END
9 AM

4PM

10 AM

4:30 PM

11 AM

12 PM

2PM

4PM

EVENT
HOKA Shakeout Run

Athlete Check-In & Timing Chip Pick-Up
(AWA Priority Check-In Ends at 12 PM)

IRONMAN Village

« Information Tent

» PLAYTRI Bike Store & Tech Service Center

» VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up

= IRONMAN Village Lounge Experience
Official IRONMAN Store

Getting Your Bike Race Day Ready

Mandatory Bike Check-In
Visualizing Race Day Success with TriDot

Flat Tire Changing Clinic with PlayTri
Athlete Briefing
Swimming Tips & Other Important Race Day Reminders

Athlete Briefing
First Timer Q&A

SUNDAY, JUNE 22, 2025 - RACE DAY!

LOCATION
Dauvis Festival Park

Davis Festival Park

Davis Festival Park

Dauvis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
Davis Festival Park Transition Area

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Village Lounge Experience
Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

Main Stage in Davis Festival Park

START
4:45 AM
5AM

7 AM

8 AM

8 AM
10 AM
1:45 PM

4:30 PM

END
6:30 AM

6:45 AM

4 PM

4PM

4:30 PM

5PM

EVENT
Transition Area Open
Shuttle Buses from Transition to Swim Start (ATHLETES ONLY)

Race Start

IRONMAN Village
» Information Tent
= |IRONMAN Village Lounge Experience

Official IRONMAN Store
Athlete Post-Race Food Tent
Bike and Gear Check-Out

Awards Ceremony & 2025 IRONMAN 70.3 World Championship Slot Allocation/
Rolldown Ceremony

Slot Allocation/Rolldown will begin immediately following Awards - Be Early!

LOCATION
Davis Festival Park Transition Area
Davis Festival Park

Rock River Rec Path (North of the Swedish
American Riverfront YMCA)

Davis Festival Park

Davis Festival Park
Davis Festival Park
Davis Festival Park Transition Area

Dauvis Festival Park



