## **2025 EVENT SCHEDULE**

Schedule is tentative and subject to change. Last updated June 14, 2025.



		FRIDAY, JUNE 20, 2025	
START	END	EVENT	LOCATION
2 PM	7 PM	Athlete Check-In & Timing Chip Pick-Up	Davis Festival Park
2 PM	7 PM	IRONMAN Village Information Tent PLAYTRI Bike Store & Tech Service Center VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up IRONMAN Village Lounge Experience	Davis Festival Park
PM	7 PM	Official IRONMAN Store	Davis Festival Park
PM	3 PM	Swimming Tips & Other Important Race Day Reminders	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
PM		Athlete Briefing	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
⊦ PM	5 PM	First Timer Q&A	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
5 PM		Athlete Briefing	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
5 PM	7 PM	TriClub Hoppy Hour	Village Lounge Experience
		SATURDAY, JUNE 21, 2025	
START	END	EVENT HOWA Sheles at Burn	LOCATION
3 AM	9 AM	HOKA Shakeout Run  Athlete Check-In & Timing Chip Pick-Up	Davis Festival Park  Davis Festival Park
AM (	4 PM	(AWA Priority Check-In Ends at 12 PM)	Bavis i Csavai i aix
AM e	4 PM	IRONMAN Village Information Tent PLAYTRI Bike Store & Tech Service Center VIP Spectator Credential Pick-Up IRONMAN Village Lounge Experience	Davis Festival Park
AM	4 PM	Official IRONMAN Store	Davis Festival Park
AM	10 AM	Getting Your Bike Race Day Ready	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
O AM	4:30 PM	Mandatory Bike Check-In	Davis Festival Park Transition Area
MAO	11 AM	Visualizing Race Day Success with TriDot	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
1 AM	12 PM	Flat Tire Changing Clinic with PlayTri	Village Lounge Experience
12 PM		Athlete Briefing	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
PM	2PM	Swimming Tips & Other Important Race Day Reminders	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
PM		Athlete Briefing	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
BPM	4PM	First Timer Q&A	Main Stage in Davis Festival Park
		SUNDAY, JUNE 22, 2025 - RACE DAY!	
TART	END	EVENT	LOCATION
:45 AM	6:30 AM	Transition Area Open	Davis Festival Park Transition Area
5 AM	6:45 AM	Shuttle Buses from Transition to Swim Start (ATHLETES ONLY)	Davis Festival Park
AM		Race Start	Rock River Rec Path (North of the Swedish American Riverfront YMCA)
AM	4 PM	IRONMAN Village Information Tent IRONMAN Village Lounge Experience	Davis Festival Park
3 AM	4 PM	Official IRONMAN Store	Davis Festival Park
O AM	4:30 PM	Athlete Post-Race Food Tent	Davis Festival Park
:45 PM	5 PM	Bike and Gear Check-Out	Davis Festival Park Transition Area
+:30 PM		Awards Ceremony & 2025 IRONMAN 70.3 World Championship Slot Allocation/Rolldown Ceremony	Davis Festival Park
		Slot Allocation/Rolldown will begin immediately following Awards - Be Early!	